
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Friday, February 5, 2021 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Teleconference Only 

 

1. Item No. 21 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only - 
Mr. Leonard  

a) Alfalfa County - SH-8/SH-45 - STP-102B(025)SS / 17668(10), $19,855.00, 0.20% 
b) Beaver County - Co. Rd. - STP-204C(031)CI / 30500(04), $43,090.17, 3.17% 
c) Carter County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-210D(076)RB / CIRB-210D(071)RB / 30455(04), $6,426.61,  
 0.51% 
d) Cleveland County - SH-9 - TAP-214D(101)AG / 33270(04), $59,968.99, 8.13% 
e) Comanche County - I-44 - STP-216F(082)PM / 28782(05), $13,853.76, 2.39% 
f) Custer County - SH-33 - SSP-220B(064)SS / 28772(04), $48,000.00, 0.69% 
g) Delaware County - Co. Rd. - STP-221D(048)CI / 29897(04), $4,185.00, 0.41% 
h) Dewey County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-222C(026)RB / 28699(04), $17,250.00, 0.19% 
i) Garvin County - Co. Rd. - STP-125C(153)CI / 24718(04), $2,189.95, 0.42% 
j) Grady County - US-81 - SSP-011N(106)RW / 24428(19), #1, $3,000.00, 2.88% 
k) Grady County - US-81 - SSP-011N(106)RW / 24428(19), #2, $4,740.00, 4.55% 
l) Grady County - US-64 - STP-NBIP(532)PM / 30079(04), $2,600.00, 0.37% 
m) Jackson County - US-62/US-62 EB - SBR-020N(048)SB / SBR-020N(047)SB / 32726(04),  

$23,901.53, 1.01% 
n) Logan County - I-40 - STP-252F(069)PM / 24238(10), $2,771.71, 1.52% 
o) Logan County - US-77 - SSR-242B(074)SR / SSR-242B(075)SR / 33803(04), $0.00, 0.00% 
p) Marshall County - Co. Rd. - STP-248D(044)CI / 29305(04), $20,887.96, 3.16% 
q) McIntosh County - US-69 - HSIPG-246N(011)TR / 30787(04), $197,470.67, -5.22%  
 Underrun  
r) Murray County - SH-7 WB - SBR-3500(080)SB / 31309(04), $6,226.30, 0.30% 
s) Muskogee County - US-69 - NHPP-013N(172)PM / 33876(04), $22,567.17, 1.53% 
t) Oklahoma County - SH-152 W-N RAMP - SBR-4400(074)SB / 33747(04), $75,000.00,  
 12.29% 
u) Ottawa County - US-59 - SSR-258B(056)SR / SSR-258B(057)SR / 33376(04), $38,552.98,  
 1.89% 
v) Rogers County - Co. Rd. - STP-266D(064)CI / STP-266D(065)CI / 30713(04), $4,385.04,  
 0.32% 
w) Rogers County - US-169 - NHPP-030N(078)3P / 32718(04), $550.00, 0.03% 
x) Rogers County - US-169 - STP-272F(228)3B / 33220(04), $107,786.70, -6.82% Underrun 
y) Seminole County - US-270 - STP-267B(076)PM / 28923(04), $3,146.79, 0.18% 
z) Seminole County - SH-9 - STP-267C(051)PM / STP-267C(064)PM / 28943(04), $40,690.49,  
 0.97% 
aa) Texas County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-270C(038)RB / STP-270C(037)CI / 28465(11), $80,330.46,  
 -1.36% Underrun  
bb)  Wagoner County - Co. Rd. - ACSTP-273C(048)CI / 28504(04), $4,035.26, -0.27% Underrun 
cc) Woods County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-176C(151)RB / 25493(04), $1,890.00, 0.05% 
dd) Woods County - SH-50 - STP-276C(041)AD / 33412(04), $1,250.00, 0.36% 
ee) Woodward County - US-412 - NHPP-019N(140)3P / 31767(04), $43,385.00, 0.90% 
 

2. Item 22 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

a) Beckham County - SH-6 - STP-205B(076)PM / ACNHPPI-4000(061)PM / 30998(04),  
 $7,385.80, 0.03% 
b) Cimarron County - US-64 - NHPP-034N(001)PM / 20941(04), #8, $7,025.26, 0.07% 
c) Cimarron County - US-64 - NHPP-034N(001)PM / 20941(04), #9, $98,022.43, 0.91% 



- 2 - 

 

d) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-214B(091)AG / 30606(04), $6,945.44, 0.47% 
e) Coal County - US-75 - SSR-215B(032)SR / 34584(04), $97,200.00, 2.32% 
f) Cotton County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-217C(042)RB / 29800(04), $14,055.53, 0.27% 
g) Creek County - SH-33 - SSP-219B(063)PM / 27083(04), $2,800.00, 0.30% 
h) Garfield County - US-60 - STP-224B(058)SS / STP-224B(059)SS / 27981(04), $389,574.90,  
 2.23% 
i) Garvin County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-225C(073)RB / CIRB-225C(074)RB / 27848(04), $85,448.32,  
 -1.68% Underrun  
j) Leflore County - US-271 - STP-240N(079)PM / 31289(04), $151,479.67, 9.01% 
k) Logan County - US-77 - STP-242C(055)PM / 27103(04), $2,889.12, 0.05% 
l) Marshall County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-248C(034)RB / 29986(04), $3,799.99, 0.15% 
m) Mayes County - SH-28 - SSP-249C(049)SS / SSP-249C(052)SS / 31884(05), $34,698.00,  
 0.25% 
n) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(077)PM / 29734(04), $75,535.26, 0.45% 
o) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #7, $43,620.70, 0.04% 
p) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #14, $1,260,000.00, 1.25% 
q) Oklahoma County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(066)FP / 27897(04), $888,871.68, 3.04% 
r) Oklahoma County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400-(037)PM / NHPPI-4400-(039)PM / NHPPI-4400-  
 (040)PM / NHPPI-4400-(041)PM / NHPPI-4400-(042)PM / NHPPI-4400-(043)PM /  
 31006(04), #4, $3,257.52, -0.01% Underrun  
s) Oklahoma County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400-(037)PM / NHPPI-4400-(039)PM / NHPPI-4400- 
       (040)PM / NHPPI-4400-(041)PM / NHPPI-4400-(042)PM / NHPPI-4400-(043)PM / 
 31006(04), #5, $100,000.00, 0.36% 
t) Okmulgee County - US-75 - NHPP-256N(024)SS / 21740(04), $13,431.20, 0.05% 
u) Pawnee County - US-64 - STP-159C(077)SS / 24323(04), $358,136.91, 3.82% 
v) Pottawatomie County - SH-3E - STP-263C(066)PM / 28922(04), $101,553.76, 3.94% 
w) Rogers County - I-44 - NHPPI-0044-2(422)238 / 20315(04), $13,074.66, 0.06% 
x) Rogers County - Ct. St. - STP-266B(072)IG / 33314(04), $55,817.68, 6.90% 
y) Stephens County - SH-53 - STP-269C(057)PM / 27967(04), $155,000.00, 3.30% 
z) Texas County - SH-136 - STP-170C(123)SS / STP-170C(127)PM / 24241(04), $184,044.80,  
 1.03% 
aa) Tulsa County - SH-11 - NHPPI-2440-(018)PM / NHPP-272N(245)PM / 29076(04),  
      $99,659.00, 1.18% 
bb) Washita County - US-183 - MC-009N(102)MD / 34770(04), $1,628.00, 0.11% 
cc) Woodward County - Ct. St. - ACSTP-277C(043)UR / ACSTP-277D(044)UR / TAP- 
     277D(041)TP / 29799(04), $329,914.93, 3.86% 

 
3. Item No. 23 - Proposed Bid Openings – Mr. Hackney, Project Funding Manager – Mr. Hackney 

a) Final April, 2021 Proposed Bid Opening 
b) Tentative May, 2021 Proposed Bid Opening 
c) Tentative June, 2021 Proposed Bid Opening 

 
4. Item No 24 - Amendments to Department Administrative Rules – Ms. Moore 

a) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:1-3-7 Meeting agenda; Unanimous Consent Docket 
b) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:1-5-4 Manuals, maps, printed matter, records 
c) Approval to Revoke the OAC Rule No.: 730:10-7 County Bridge and Road Improvement Program 
d) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:10-23-4 Use of Funds 
e) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:15-3-1 Commission dedications and commendations 
f) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:20-1-2 Acquisition and clearance of right-of-way 
g) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:35-7-4 Speed and vehicle restrictions on fully 

controlled access highways 
h) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:35-9-3 Warranting conditions for lighting 
i) Approval to Amend the OAC Rule No.: 730:40-5-3 Requirement and criteria 

 
 



- 3 - 

 

5. Item No. 25 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

January 21, 2021 – Regular Letting 
 

6. Item No. 26 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 
 
  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

